the General Conditions shall have the meanings set forth therein. 

3. The Fund shall provide a Loan to the Borrower (the “Financing”), which the 

Borrower shall use to implement the Programme in accordance with the terms and 

conditions of this Agreement. 

Section B 

1. The amount of the Loan is eighty two million six hundred thousand US dollars 

(USD 82 600 000). 

2 The Loan is granted on highly concessional terms, and shall be free of interest but 

bear a service charge of three fourths of one per cent (0,75%) per annum payable 

semi-annually in the Loan Service Payment currency, and shall have a maturity period of

[...]

allowances will be covered through a fixed percentage (4% for PPAF and 8% for 

POs) of the eligible expenditures incurred under categories I, II and III. 

(i) Retroactive Financing. As an exception to Section 4.08(a)(ii) of the General 

Conditions, specific eligible expenditures up to the equivalent of three 

hundred and fifty thousand United States Dollar (USD 350 000) incurred after 

20 September 2017 but before the entry into force of this Agreement may be 

pre-financed by the Government and reimbursed from the Financing after the 

Financing Agreement has entered into force and the conditions precedent to 

withdrawal have been met.